8 Non – Fuel Cost Per Available Seat  – NON FUEL CASK DEVELOPMENT

9 Balance Sheet

10 Foreign Currency Exposure

11 Hedge & Sensitivity

12 Management Action Plan- 3C

13 2017 Management Guidance

1.223

798

63,3
97,6

14,6
82,6

122,0 29,8 15,9

Q2 ‘16
Total

revenue

Volume
Impact(*)

Charter&
Other*

FX Q2’17
Total

revenue

COMMENTS

 Total revenue in the second quarter of 2017 increased by 53 compared to the same period last year.

 Total scheduled RASK,FX, Wetlease  income, Operational volume impact and ancillary per pax made a positive contribution.

Total revenue increased  by 53%...

Sch.
Domestic

RASK*

Sch.Intl’
RASK*

Ancillary
per pax(*)

Wetlease
İncome

RASK Total scheduled passanger and cargo revenue / ASK
(*)FX excluded

8

1 Pegasus 2017 Q2 Operating Environment

2 2017 Q2 Pegasus operational performance

3 Revenue development

4 Growth And Market Dynamıcs

5 Fleet Development

6 Network & Frequency Development

7 EBITDAR Development

8 Non – Fuel Cost Per Available Seat  – NON FUEL CASK DEVELOPMENT

9 Balance Sheet

10 Foreign Currency Exposure

11 Hedge & Sensitivity

12 Management Actıon Plan- 3C

13 2017 Management Guidance

DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL

Contunie to increase our market share in Turkey...

29% 31%

58% 61%

TR Market
Growth
Q2’16

5%

TR Market
Growth
Q2’17

3%

PGS Pax Growth
Q2’16

9%

PGS Pax
Growth
Q2’17
11%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

Q2 2016 Q2 2017

TR Market share SAW Market Share

11% 12%

68%
75%

TR Market Market
Growth
Q2’16
-20%

TR Market Growth
Q2’17
20%

PGS Pax
Growth
Q2’16

-2%

PGS Pax
Growth
Q2’17
27%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

Q2 2016 Q2 2017

TR Market share SAW Market Share

Pazar büyümesi Yolcu Büyümesi Koltuk
Büyümesi

Doluluk Oranı
Değişimi

TRY Birim Gelir

3%

11%

5% 4% 19%

Grew faster than the market

DOMESTIC

SCH.INTERNATIONAL(1)

DOMESTIC UNIT REVENUE

2017 Q2 81,35TRY

2016 Q2 68,58 TRY

SCH.INTERNATIONAL UNIT REVENUE

2017 Q2 51,15 €

2016 Q2 46,98 €

(1) Only Market data includes charter traffic.

TOTAL EURO YIELD

2017 Q2 45,34€

2016 Q2 41,50€

Pazar büyümesi Yolcu Büyümesi Koltuk
Büyümesi

Doluluk Oranı
Değişimi

€ Birim Gelir

20%
27%

10% 11% 9%

Pax GrowthMarket Growth

Market Growth Pax Growth Seat Growth Load Factor
Change(pp)

TRY Unit Revenue
Change

€ Unit Revenue
Change

Load Factor
Change(pp)

Seat Growth

RASK DEVELOPMENT

9,38

11,67

2016 1Ç 2017 1Ç

SCH. DOMESTIC RASK(1)

24%

2,07 €

2,67€

2016 1Ç 2017 1Ç

€ International  RASK(4)

29%

10,65

15,23

2016 1Ç 2017 1Ç

TOTAL  TL RASK (2)

43%

3,26€

3,88€

2016 1Ç 2017 1Ç

Total € RASK (3)

19%

2016 Q2 2017 Q2

2017 Q2
2017 Q2

2017 Q2

2016 Q2
2016 Q2

2016 Q2

(1) RASK: Sch. Domestic Revenue (ancillary&other income excluded)/ Domestic ASK. (2) Other &Ancillary income included total TL revenue /Total ASK (3) Other&Ancillary income included total € income /Total ASK
(4) RASK: other &ancillary revenue excluded € sch.international revenue/ International ASK

12

1 Pegasus 2017 Q2 Operating Environment

2 2017 Q2 Pegasus operational performance

3 Revenue development

4 Growth And Market Dynamıcs

5 Fleet Development

6 Network & Frequency Development

7 EBITDAR Development

8 Non – Fuel Cost Per Available Seat  – NON FUEL CASK DEVELOPMENT